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Pursuant to article 17 of the Regulation (EU) 596/2014 on market abuse and article 226 of
the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act approved by the Royal Legislative Decree
4/2015, of 23 October, Promotora de Informaciones, S.A. (the “Company” or “Prisa”)
announces the following

RELEVANT INFORMATION

Following to the communication dated 26 of July 2019 (Registry No. 280677) whereby it was
informed about the execution of the liquidity agreement with |B CAPITAL MARKETS, SOCIEDAD DE
VALORES S.A. (the “Liquidity Agreement”) and in accordance with the provisions set forth in
Rule Fourth, limb 2, b) of Circular 1/2017 of 26 of April, of the Spanish National Security Market
Commission (Comisién Nacional del Mercado de Valores) on liquidity contracts, a summary of the
operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Agreement for the fourth quarter of
the fiscal year of 2019 (since 1 of October 2019 until 31 December 2019) is hereby included:

Shares Amount (€) Average Execution Price
Balance as of signing of the
liquidity Agreement 153.024 212.091,26
Initial amount 163.952 198.392,07
Acquisitions 560.486 -774.212,54 1,381323601
Disposals -569.982 786.078,46 1,379128569
Costs directly relating to the Stock Exchange
operations 1.773,41
Balance as of 31 December 2019 154.456 208.484,58

Furthermore, a detail of all the operations carried out with the treasury shares of the Company
during the abovementioned period, is set out herein
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Ne° Average Status as of the date
Date N° Shares Block operations Price (§ Cash (§ (N° of shares) Net amount

Initial Balance 198.392,07 163952

Acquisitions 01/ 10/ 2019 8.362 N g 132640 -11090,98 172314 187.301,09
Disposals 01/ 10/ 2019 -9.100 N » 132480 12.055,40 163.214 199.356,49
Acquisitions 02/10/2019 10.585 N 0 131380 -13.906,84 173.799 185.449 65
Disposals 02/10/2019 -2.952 N 4 133000 3.926,16 170.847 189.375,81
Acquisitions 03/10/201 13.784 N 9 129610 -17.865,02 184.631 171510,79
Disposals 03/10/2019 -3.800 N 2 131650 5.002,80 180.831 176.513,59
Acquisitions 04/10/2019 10.886 N n 13100 -14.26198 191717 162.25161
Disposals 04/10/2019 -3.507 N 7 132940 4.662,30 188.210 166.913,91
Acquisitions 07/10/201 13.900 N u 129130 -17.948,80 202.10 148.965,11
Disposals 07/10/201 -1065 N 1 1,30000 1384,50 201045 150.349,61
Acquisitions 08/10/2019 7509 N 9 125950 -9.457,68 208.554 140.89193
Disposals 08/10/201 -6.719 N 5 126670 8.510,94 201835 149.402,87
Acquisitions 09/10/2019 3.893 N 7 126260 -4.915,39 205.728 144.487,48
Disposals 09/10/ 2019 -8.667 N 9 126560 10.969,09 197.061 155.456,57
Acquisitions 10/10/2019 10.800 N 8 125070 -13.507,20 207.861 14194937
Disposals 10/10/2019 -7.040 N 7 126030 8.872,56 200.821 150.82193
Acquisitions 11/ 10/ 2019 5.286 N 10 126050 -6.662,78 206.107 144.159,15
Disposals 11/ 10/ 2019 -6.398 N 9 127360 8.148,20 199.709 152.307,35
Acquisitions 4/10/2019 9.027 N u 125130 -11295,20 208.736 %1oR,15
Disposals 4/10/2019 -5.822 N 8 125220 7.290,58 202.914 148.302,73
Acquisitions 15/10/2019 7.008 N 8 125110 -8.768,02 209.922 139.534,71
Disposals 15/10/2019 -9.700 N 8 125670 12.190,00 200222 151724,71
Acquisitions 16/10/2019 7.250 N 6 125380 -9.090,30 207.472 142.634,41
Disposals 16/10/2019 -8.863 N iy 126100 11176,28 198.609 153.810,69
Acquisitions 17/10/2019 9.224 N B 125840 -11607,39 207.833 142.203,30
Disposals 17/ 10/ 2019 -7.556 N 5 127210 9.612,02 200277 151815,32
Acquisitions 18/10/2019 4315 N 5 124910 -5.389,75 204592 146.42557
Disposals 18/10/2019 -12.761 N 9 125990 16.078,17 191831 162.503,74
Acquisitions 21/ 10/ 2019 5.202 N 5 125900 -6.549,30 197.033 155.954,44
Disposals 21/ 10/ 2019 -9.206 N 9 127830 11767,68 187.827 167.722,12
Disposals 22/10/2019 -18.330 N iy 129800 23.792,45 169.497 19151457
Acquisitions 23/10/2019 791 N 1 128600 -1017,23 170.288 190.497,34
Disposals 23/10/ 201 -10.961 N 9 130030 14.252,42 159.327 204.749,76
Acquisitions 24/10/201 6.620 N D 128820 -8.527,80 165.947 196.22196
Disposals 24/10/2019 -10.818 N i 129780 14.039,82 155.129 210.26178
Acquisitions 25/10/2019 9.120 N un 127830 -11658,32 164.249 198.603,46
Disposals 25/10/ 2019 -8.000 N 8 130000 10.400,00 156.249 209.003,46
Acquisitions 28/10/2019 4514 N 9 129200 -5.832,09 160.763 203.17137
Disposals 28/10/201 -10.000 N u 129450 12.944,82 150.763 216.116,19
Acquisitions 29/10/2019 12.200 N hrg 127010 -15.495,60 162.963 200.620,59
Disposals 29/10/201 -4.324 N 3 127880 5.529,72 158.639 206.150,31
Acquisitions 30/10/201 13.600 N 5 126870 -17.254,00 172.239 188.896,31
Disposals 30/10/ 201 -4.160 N 2 128200 5.333,12 168.079 194.229 43
Disposals 31/ 10/ 2019 -18.500 N 21 129280 23.917,00 149579 218.146,43
Acquisitions 01/ 11/ 2019 6.000 N 9 133460 -8.007,47 155579 210.138,96
Disposals 01/ 11/ 2019 -14.000 N B 133850 18.739,37 141579 228.878,33
Acquisitions 04/ 11/ 2019 2.059 N 3 131990 -2.717,76 143638 226.160,57
Disposals 04/ 11/ 2019 -13.820 N 5 132770 18.349,40 129818 24450997
Acquisitions 05/ 11/ 2019 2.949 N 4 134030 -3.952,48 132.767 240557,49
Disposals 05/ 11/ 2019 -16.023 N 31 133660 21416,10 116.744 26197359
Acquisitions 06/11/ 2019 2.740 N 3 139500 -3.822,22 119.484 258.15137
Disposals 06/ 11/ 2019 -13.000 N 2 138220 17.968,00 106.484 276.119,37
Acquisitions 07/ 11/ 2019 3.609 N 8 139970 -5.05138 110.093 271067,99
Disposals 07/11/ 2019 -9.643 N B 140140 13513,34 100.450 28458133
Acquisitions 08/ 11/ 2019 17.434 N o 137240 -23.926,73 117.884 260.654,60
Disposals 08/ 11/ 2019 -2.000 N 5 139000 2.780,00 115.884 263.434,60
Acquisitions 1/ 11/ 209 5.000 N 5 139520 -6.976,00 120.884 256.458,60
Disposals 1/ 1/ 2019 -1510 N B 138640 15.957,98 109.374 27241658
Acquisitions 12/1/2019 12.000 N n 135990 -16.319,09 121374 256.097,49
Disposals 12/1/2019 -942 N 1 139000 1309,38 120.432 257.406,87
Acquisitions 13/11/2019 16.200 N 5 131840 -21357,80 136.632 236.049,07
Disposals 13/11/ 2019 -2.000 N 2 136000 2.720,00 134.632 238.769,07
Acquisitions 14/ 1/ 2019 14.000 N i 132130 -18.497,62 148.632 220.27145
Acquisitions 15/ 11/ 2019 3.76 N 8 131340 -4.17145 151808 216.100,00
Disposals 15/11/2019 -10.800 N “ 133400 14.407,60 141008 230.507,60
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Average
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210.257,99

In Madrid, 8 of January, 2020.

Mr. Xavier Pujol Tobefia

General Secretary and Secretary to the Board of Directors




